
TABLE 1 

TOTAL NEED-BASED GRANTS AND LOANS AWARDED FROM INSTITUTIONAL SOURCES, FY1996 -- FY2000 

CAMPUS 
FY1996 

HC AMOUNT 
FY1997 

HC AMOUNT 
FY1998 

HC AMOUNT 
FY1999 

HC AMOUNT 
FY2000 

HC AMOUNT 
% CHANGE 

HC AMOUNT 

UMC 
GRANTS 
LOANS 

1,799 
315 

$2,107,637 
$732,806 

2,049 
349 

$3,800,954 
$923,736 

2,653 
290 

$3,953,639 
$986,074 

2,235 
258 

$3,402,089 
$598,527 

2,538 
183 

$3,655,289 
$298,328 

41 
-42 

73 
-59 

UMKC 
GRANTS 
LOANS 

133 
75 

$116,641 
$184,307 

118 
60 

$104,642 
$86,106 

110 
40 

$116,915 
$80,940 

323 
35 

$206,434 
$93,558 

222 
59 

$201,669 
$175,179 

67 
-21 

73 
-5 

UMR 
GRANTS 
LOANS 

0 
188 

$0 
$195,609 

0 
428 

$0 
$418,158 

0 
274 

$0 
$324,478 

0 
198 

$0 
$229,187 

0 
128 

$0 
$150,240 

0 
-32 

0 
-23 

UMSL 
GRANTS 
LOANS 

20 
11 

$33,456 
$6,800 

18 
5 

$22,002 
$4,100 

18 
4 

$31,625 
$2,200 

68 
3 

$83,864 
$2,200 

65 
0 

$87,215 
$0 

225 
-100 

161 
-100 

UM System 
GRANTS 
LOANS 

1,952 $2,257,734 
589 $1,119,522 

2,185 $3,927,598 
842 $1,432,100 

2,781 $4,102,179 
608 $1,393,692 

2,626 
494 

$3,692,387 
$923,472 

2,825 
370 

$3,944,173 
$623,747 

45 
-37 

75 
-44 

Grants include scholarships, fellowships, and grants. 
% of the dollars is based on the total amount awarded from the Institutional Sources. 
Source: DHE 14 
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