TABLE 1

TOTAL NEED-BASED GRANTS AND LOANS AWARDED FROM INSTITUTIONAL SOURCES, FY1996 -- FY2000

		FY1996		FY1997		FY1998		FY1999		FY2000		% CHANGE	
CAMPUS		НС	AMOUNT	HC	AMOUNT								
<u>UMC</u>													
ONIO	GRANTS	1,799	\$2,107,637	2,049	\$3,800,954	2,653	\$3,953,639	2,235	\$3,402,089	2,538	\$3,655,289	41	73
	LOANS	315	\$732,806	349	\$923,736	290	\$986,074	258	\$598,527	183	\$298,328	-42	-59
UMKC													
	GRANTS	133	\$116,641	118	\$104,642	110	\$116,915	323	\$206,434	222	\$201,669	67	73
	LOANS	75	\$184,307	60	\$86,106	40	\$80,940	35	\$93,558	59	\$175,179	-21	-5
<u>UMR</u>													
	GRANTS	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	0
	LOANS	188	\$195,609	428	\$418,158	274	\$324,478	198	\$229,187	128	\$150,240	-32	-23
<u>UMSL</u>													
	GRANTS	20	\$33,456	18	\$22,002	18	\$31,625	68	\$83,864	65	\$87,215	225	161
	<u>LOANS</u>	11	\$6,800	5	\$4,100	4	\$2,200	3	\$2,200	0	\$0	-100	-100
UM System	1												
	GRANTS	1,952	\$2,257,734	2,185	\$3,927,598	2,781	\$4,102,179	2,626	\$3,692,387	2,825	\$3,944,173	45	75
	LOANS	589	\$1,119,522	842	\$1,432,100	608	\$1,393,692	494	\$923,472	370	\$623,747	-37	-44
Oin Oystell	<u>GRANTS</u>					•				•			

Grants include scholarships, fellowships, and grants.

% of the dollars is based on the total amount awarded from the Institutional Sources.

Source: DHE 14